fluorescence live-mobileular imaging had been used to come across steel ions inclusive of 

Co2+, Cu2+, Zn2+, Hg2+, Ag+, Al3+, and ClO− ions [xxxvi, xxxvii]. 
4.9 Bio-sensing applications 
Within cells, Schiff base compounds were used as biosensors for H2O2, glucose, and 

Oncomarker CA-a hundred twenty-five CA-125 [xxxviii]. Evaluation of the sensitivity and 

specificity of the gold Schiff base complicated-doped sol gel nano optical sensor for the 

detection of CA-a hundred twenty five in ovarian most cancers affected person samples 

became completed and as compared to outcomes received from samples taken from healthful